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Expertise in

-l T :

Immunodiagnostics.

IBL International - part of the Tecan Group - is an expert diagnostics provider focusing on
special and rare indications. The company has over 35 years of experience in the development,
manufacture and supply of immunoassays - including enzyme, radiolabeled, and luminescence-
based assays - for research and routine diagnostics.

We are a pioneer and market leader in saliva diagnostics, offering a broad portfolio of luminescence- and ELISA-
based tests for analytes such as steroids, melatonin, IgA and alpha-Amylase. The company also offers a number
of specialty diagnostic assays for endocrinology, neurotransmitters and infectious disease in clinical diagnostics,
along with key assays for the research segment, including HMGBT1 and NF Light . By combining Tecan’s
immunodiagnostics expertise and long tradition in serving the clinical diagnostic market, many of these assays
have been specifically adapted on open ELISA platforms such as the Freedom EVOlyzer® or Thunderbolt®.

Tecan products are available worldwide, through dedicated Tecan sales teams in the US, Europe and China, as well
as an extensive distributor network. An experienced team of product managers and customer service staff ensure
the rapid support necessary in a clinical environment, the company'’s active research and development program
has close ties with academic centers and commercial partners around the world.

All assays have been designed and are manufactured to meet the highest global regulatory requirements and
quality standards. Tecan is certified under ISO 9001:2015, ISO 13485:2016 and is audited by a notified body
according to Medical Device Single Audit Program (MDSAP). Combining such high quality assays with Tecan’s
flexible automated solutions offers exceptional productivity, throughput and reproducibility for clinical diagnostics
and research.

For more information about the products, please visit our website.
For publications, please contact us via IBL@Tecan.com
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Endocrinology is the medical specialty that addresses hormones and
the endocrine glands and tissues that secrete them.

Tecan provides a comprehensive portfolio of highly
sensitive, reliable immunoassays for measuring
Pituitary\/ steroids, peptides, proteins and amino hormones.
L They can overcome the disadvantages of working with
radioactivity without the need for huge investments.

<

Adrenal This is especially interesting to departments that have
ACTH gland no access to MS equipment. Numerous studies have
Kidney shown that most of our assays correlate strongly to LC-

MS/MS and RIA. The relevant publications are available
on request. In addition, ELISAs are far easier to perform
than mass spectrometry measurements.

v

P O Aldosterone + Cortisol
vl Sy @ 17-OH-P

Influence of congenital adrenal hyperplasia (CAH) on the hormones

in the body system. Due to enzyme deficiency the production of
cortisol and aldosterone is decreased and elevated values of 17-OH-P
are measured in serum or plasma. 17-OH-P represents one of the most
suitable biochemical marker for the diagnosis of CAH.
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GYNECOLOGY, ANDROLOGY, IVF

Complementary assays to random access systems:

Parameter Catalog No. | Method | Features CE
17-OH-Progesterone RE52071 ELISA Excellent analytical characteristics Yes
(17-OHP) MG12181 RIA Easy procedure Yes

Also reference values for children available on request
Widely used and cited in multiple publications in numerous medical fields:
endocrinology, gynaecology (late onset), paediatrics

Free Testosterone DB52181 ELISA Measures the biologically active form Yes
RIA Direct procedure without extraction Yes
Total assay time <1.5 hours
Detailed reference ranges

5a-Dihydrotestosterone DB52021 ELISA Direct procedure without extraction and oxidation Yes
(DHT) Total assay time <1.5 hours

Low cross reactivity to testosterone
Not available on closed systems

DHEA RE52221 ELISA Direct procedure without extraction and oxidation Yes
Excellent correlation to reference method LC-MS/MS

Pregnenolone DB52031 ELISA The only ELISA available in the market Yes
Total assay time <1 hour
Not available on closed systems

Androstenedione DB52161 ELISA Good correlation to reference method LC-MS/MS and external quality control Yes
MG11091 RIA samples Yes

Total assay time <1.5 hours
Androstane-diol-Glucuronide DB52171 ELISA The only ELISA available in the market Yes
(3a-Diol-G) MG11081 RIA Total assay time <1 hour Yes

Not available on closed systems

HYPERTENSION

Hypertension is a cardiac chronic medical condition in
which systemic arterial blood pressure is elevated.
Persistent hypertension is a significant risk factor

for strokes, heart attacks, heart failure, and arterial
aneurysm, and is leading cause of chronic renal failure.

Blood pressure rises
TSaIt
retention

Aldosterone

Tecan offers assays for routine diagnostics and SR
. i . Angiotensin Il
research purposes in the area of Hypertension and its A
nglotensm—
initial reasons. 3){ converting
enzyme
Angiotensin |
@4¢Renin O——
Angiotensinogen

Blood pressure falls

Renin-Angiotensin System

Aldosterone RES52301 ELISA Direct procedure without extraction
MG13051 RIA Good correlation to reference method LC-MS/MS Yes
Renin (active) RE53321 ELISA Renin levels are indicative for the activity of the Renin-Angiotensin-Aldosterone Yes
MGT11101 RIA System (RAAS) Yes
Aldosterone-Renin ratio ranges available

The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®) has to be
validated individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot numbers for the single
components.
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C2 S TUMOR MARKERS

‘ Tecan offers a broad portfolio of tumor markers for

- f:’cg:md routine diagnostics, clinical research and therapy follow
o
o

up. Some tumor markers are specific for a single type
of cancer, while others can be found in many types of
cancer.

Tumor
secretes
CgA into

the blood

Blood test
CgA

Parameter Catalog No. Method Features CE

Chromogranin A 30126469 ELISA High clinical utility for patients with neuroendocrine tumors Yes
Reliable and consistent results: standards based on human recombinant CgA
High precision < 10% CV%

Excellent correlation to gold standard RIA

TriCat 30143814 ELISA Manual and automated ELISA IVD quantitative determination of adrenalin Yes
(Adrenalin/Noradrenalin/ (epinephrine), noradrenalin (norepinephrine) and dopamine in urine
Dopamine) Excellent correlation to HPLC method

No drugs interferences

MetCombi Plasma RE59202 ELISA Short assay time: ca. 4.5 h Yes
(Metanephrine/ Calibrated to LC-MS/MS
Normetanephrine) Automated test procedure
Small sample volume: 200 [
High sensitivity

BONE AND MINERAL METABOLISM

Dysfunction of the Vitamin D and parathyroid Especially, patients already having kidney problems are
hormone (PTH) pathways are usually indicators of at high risk. As such the determination of a patient’s
diseases involving acalcinosis (too little calcium) vitamin D and PTH levels are essential to the correct

or calcium excess. Typically, these are Hypo- and therapeutic intervention.

Hyperparathyreodism and kidney calcification.

Parameter Catalog No. Method Features CE
25-Hydroxy-Vitamin D RE53041 ELISA Ready-to-use standards and controls Yes
MGT11051 RIA RIA detection limit: 1.2 ng/mL Yes
Parathyroid hormone intact RE1061 IRMA PTH acts to regulate the concentration of calcium and phosphate in the blood; Yes
(PTH intact) NM59041 ELISA PTH levels are related to Vitamin D levels Yes
1,25-Dihydroxy-Vitamin D MG59051 ELISA Detection limit for both assays: 1.6 pg/mL Yes
MG11015 RIA Not available in all countries Yes

GROWTH HORMONES

The measurement of insulin-like growth factor-I high utility in the diagnostic work-up of growth

(IGF-1) and Insulin-like Growth Factor Binding Protein disturbances, particularly with regard to human growth
3 (IGFBP-3) in serum or plasma is of especially hormone (hGH) deficiency or acromegaly.

Parameter Catalog No. Method Features CE
IGF-I (Insulin-like Growth MD58011 ELISA Non-extraction assay with high specificity for IGF-I Yes
Factor-I) No interference from IGF-binding proteins

Calibrated against the international standard of WHO NIBSC 02/254
High sensitivity (0.09 ng/mL) and outstanding accuracy - 98.7% recovery

IGFBP-3 MD58031 ELISA Best indicator of the GH deficiency due to better stability in serum Yes
Only 10uL sample volume, ideal for use in pediatrics

Very good precision

No cross-reactivity to homologous proteins (IGFBP-1, -2, 4, and -6)




METABOLIC SYNDROME

Metabolic syndrome is associated with several
medical conditions typically associated with “western
lifestyle” such as obesity or a disturbed lipoprotein

SELECTED IMMUNOASSAYS

(fat) metabolism. All these conditions can lead to even depression.
developing cardiovascular diseases, gastrointestinal

diseases or even diabetes type Il. Again a deficiency in
Vitamin B12 will lead to effects on our central nervous
system and is associated i.e. with fatigue, anemia and

Parameter Catalog No. Method Features CE
Active-B12 AX53101 ELISA HoloTC is the biologically active form of Vitamin B12. Yes
(Holotranscobalamin/Holo TC) HoloTC measurement is more sensitive and more specific than Total-B12
measurement. Changes in HoloTC levels occur earlier than Total-B12 depletion
No pre-analytical steps required
Adiponectin 30126762 ELISA Detects total Adiponectin (so all low, medium and high molecular variants) Yes
Gender and age group specific reference values
Protocol available for the open ELISA systems Freedom EVOlyzer® and
ThunderBolt®.
Leptin MD53001 ELISA Calibrated against WHO NIBSC 97/594 international standard Yes

Reference ranges correlated with BMI and Tanner stages of children and
adolescents

Protocol available for the open ELISA systems Freedom EVOlyzer® and
ThunderBolt®.

The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®) has to be
validated individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot numbers for the single

components.
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Tecan Complementary medicine portfolio combines a number of diverse
tests focusing on the “roots” of diseases or disorders. Specifically,
testing both neurotransmitters and steroid hormones provides a
comprehensive view on the body’s functional neuroendocrine status,
and brings light to additional factors that may be contributing to
symptoms. Food intolerance testing can be beneficial for patients
suffering from symptoms with unclear etiology. Additionally, Reverse T3
ELISA can give an insight into thyroid imbalance on the cellular level.

SALIVARY TESTING Blood saliva
Importantly, the hormone concentrations measured Bound + free steroids Free steroids
in saliva, unlike in blood, represent the levels of free, @ @
biologically active hormones, which have greater @ . @ @ : °
clinical relevance than do measures of total hormone. e o ® & 0 . °
The easiness and stress free collection makes it very (@] - o @ e o :
attractive for patients and practitioners. ® @ o ° © S om e °

. @ ern

® o © @ - . °

Mostly all Immunoassays are calibrated to LC-MS/MS o ° @ o @ ® o
and the most common parameters use interchangeable &} ® . & @ 0 .
components to enable an easier automation. ‘ ° e &) @- g

Meaningful reference ranges are stated in the Diffusion of free steroid hormones from blood into saliva

instructions for use of the single parameters. Free and protein bound steroid hormones in blood
(left side) and free hormones in saliva (right side). The
concentration of free hormones is the same on both sides
of the membrane.
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Stress measurement

Parameter Catalog No. | Method | Features
DHEA Saliva RE52651 ELISA Not available on closed systems c €
ELISA: Clearly defined reference values by gender, age and day time
2797
Cortisol Saliva REG2111 LUM LUM sensitivity: 0.12 ng/mL Yes
RES52611 ELISA Total precision: <5% Yes
Wide measuring range: 0.12 - 30 ng/mL
Easier method than LC-MS/MS
DHEA Saliva REG62051 LUM Wide measuring range: 12.3 - 3,000 pg/mL Yes
Not available on closed systems
Melatonin Saliva RE54041 ELISA Clinically validation data available on request Yes
RE29301 RIA Because of homology, the assay can be used for various species Yes

Hormonal sexual disorders, androgenism, evaluation of ovarian function
Beside assays for measuring estrogens, Tecan also offers following steroids Kits:

Progesterone Saliva RE62021 LUM High sensitivity: 3 pg/mL
RE52281 ELISA Wide measuring range: 3 - 5,000 pg/mL Yes
Direct procedure without extraction
Not available on closed systems

Testosterone Saliva RE62031 LUM Correlates to reference methods (GC-MS/MS; RIA) Yes
RE52631 ELISA LUM analytical sensitivity: 1.8 pg/mL Yes
High precision: 6.9 - 4.0% at 20.7 - 557 pg/mL
Easier method than LC-MS/MS

Not available on closed systems

17B-Estradiol Saliva ELISA 30121045 ELISA Only 50 pL sample volume needed Yes
Defined reference values for females and mails
Correlates to reference method LC-MS/MS
Not available on closed systems

Estriol High Sensitive Saliva | 30121046 ELISA Only 100 pL sample volume needed Yes
ELISA Sensitive assay for measurement of males’ and females’ samples
Correlates to reference method LC-MS/MS

Not available on closed systems

Furthermore, Tecan proposes following benefits

e Collection tubes Salicaps available

e Expertise for saliva diagnostics, high technical support
e Free of charge EQAS for salivary steroids twice per year

e Experience in automation of Salivary assays on EVOlyzer® and ThunderBolt® ELISA systems.

URINARY NEUROTRANSMITTERS TESTING

Measurement of neurotransmitters in urine samples insomnia, addiction and dependency are examples of
helps to identify neurostress in a non-invasive conseqguences from neurotransmitter imbalances.
way. Depression, mood disorders, anxiety, fatigue,

Parameter Catalog No. | Method | Features CE

Serotonin RES59121 ELISA Calibrated to HPLC Yes
User friendly (calibrators acylated)
Overnight incubation possible

Used and cited in numerous publications

TriCat Urine 30143814 ELISA Calibrated to HPLC in dev.
(Adrenalin/Noradrenalin/ No drug interference
Dopamine) Validated for urine testing

*The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®) has to be
validated individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot numbers for the single
components.
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FOOD INTOLERANCE TESTING

Tecan Food Intolerance product line includes wide determination of specific IgG and/or I9G, antibodies in
range of assays for assessing individual sensitivity to serum or plasma from venous or capillary blood.
food allergens. The assays are intended for quantitative

Examples
IgG Food Screen 24 30113481 ELISA Screening of IgG / 19G, Antibodies against 24 allergens
1gGa Food Screen 24 30113482 ELISA 3 patients can be screened with one microtiterplate
IgG Food Screen 7 30131629 ELISA Screening of IgG / 19G, Antibodies against 7 allergens Yes
IgGa Food Screen 7 30131628 ELISA 12 patients can be screened with one microtiterplate
lgG Food Screen 88 30113483 ELISA Screening of 19G / IgG4 Antibodies against 88 allergens Yes
IgGa Food Screen 88 30113484 ELISA 1 patient can be screened with one microtiterplate
IgGa Food Screen 280 30115845 ELISA Screening of 1IgG4 Antibodies against 280 allergens - complete screening Yes
1 patient can be screened with 3 microtiterplates
IgG Food Screen 30155431 ELISA Screening of 1IgG Antibodies against 20 / 40 / 80 allergens from region specific Yes
Mediterranean 20 / 40 /80 30155432 foods
30155433
IgG Food Screen 88 Asia 30113487 ELISA Screening of IgG Antibodies against 20 / 40 / 80 allergens from region specific Yes
ELISA foods

The main benefits of Tecan Food intolerance product line:

e |gG and |IgG4 testing
The best approach

e Wide range of assays: for prescreening, to assesssing food Food
H ; . e intolerances is to measure oo

_screenlng, and lieglon specific food epecific 1 or 19G. Screen

intolerance testing. antibodies. provider
e Minimum invasivity, capillary blood can be Laboratory: Nutritionist:

used for testing Test performance Patient information

Sampling

e Reliable, consistent results Diet advice
o Automated solutions on EVOlyzer®™

(please see the list of protocols on p. 23)
OTHER COMPLEMENTARY MEDICINE PRODUCTS
With expanding knowledge of thyroid function Reverse T3 is present in varying concentrations in
complexities, it is becoming clear that reverse T3 different tissues and serves as an indicator of reduced
(rT3) can serve as an excellent marker of tissue T4 to T3 conversion and low intracellular T3 levels even

hypothyroidism which is not usually detected by if the TSH is normal.
standard TSH or serum T3 and T4 levels.

30123153 ELISA Correlates with LC-MS/MS method Yes
Good assay sensitivity: 0.014 ng/mL
Minimal cross-reactivity: no cross reactivity to T2 and T3, to T4 < 0.1 %.

*The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®) has to be validated
individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot numbers for the single components.
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SAMPLE-TO-RESULT ELISA SOLUTION

Measurement of salivary steroids, urinary
neurotransmitters and blood samples for Food ™
Intolerance testing can be done on open systems Eunder Bolt
like the ThunderBolt® or the Freedom EVOlyzer®.

The ThunderBolt® represents an ideal solution for
laboratories with lower throughput demands, starting
in the field of complementary medicine. The EVOlyzer®
is a high throughput solution for processing entire
diagnostic panels, and as such perfectly suits to
laboratories established in the functional medicine
field.

Both automation platforms can be offered with reagent . .

. . The combined use of assays, process script and
rental agreement on our immunoassay portfolio. Such instrument has to be validated individually on
equipment rental plans are a great option for small as site by each laboratory.
well as large volume labs that
face budgetary constraints for
the purchase of new instruments
for in-lab testing.

Our Service for you

¢ Complete integration of the
system in your lab

¢ Feasibility analysis
* Workflow analysis

¢ Application support after
installation

¢ Analyzed protocols*

The processing of entire
diagnostic panels increases
speed, enhances throughput,
ensures assay reproducibility and
result comparability while providing an efficient use of
resources.

Processing schedule example

Processing schedule example with 5 different assays
on a Freedom EVOlyzer® 150*. 40 patients are tested
in less than 4 hours for a Cortisol and DHEA diurnal
profile, Progesterone, Estradiol and Testosterone.

RE52631_Testoste
rone Saliva ELISA
(€
RE52601_Estradil
Saliva ELTSA

|
RE52281_Progesie|
rone Saliva ELISA
: ‘

RE52651_DHEA
Saliva ELTSA ()

Rel

RE52611_Cortisol
Saliva ELTSA (8)

RE52611_Cortisol

Saliva ELTSA (8)

| | |

0:00 015 @ 115 130 145 2:00 215 230 245 3:00 15 230 345

- 30 045 1:00

Sample

*Protocol analysis includes performance characteristics as CV%, carry-over, testing for drifts.
**Simulation of laboratory workflow. This will be adapted to customer requirements uppon implementation.

n
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i Neurodegeneration.

Neurodegeneration or neurodegenerative diseases are a group of
disorders that are characterized by progressive loss of structure
respective function of neurons, including their death.

Most known neurodegenerative diseases are
Alzheimer’s disease, Parkinson’s disease, Multiple
sclerosis and Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis. Yet,

Alzheimers Diagnostics

Alzheimer’s disease (AD), a neurodegenerative
disease leading to dementia, can be characterized

by 3 hallmarks, which are formation of Amyloid-beta
plaques, TAU fibrils and loss of neurons and synapses,
leading to a significant brain volume reduction. The
first 2 hallmarks lead to the fact that measuring these
proteins in CSF is a valuable tool to support the
diagnosis of Alzheimer’s disease.

ARB1-42 concentration

-0,50 0,00 0,50 1,00 1,50
PET Uptake

research in the field of neurodegeneration elucidates
many more often overlapping diseases that have similar
cellular and sub-cellular pathogenic mechanisms.

To assess Amyloid-beta pathology in AD more recent
clinical research has shown that the determination

of the Amyloid-beta ratio of Amyloid-beta (1-42)/
Amyloid-beta (1-40) significantly improves the
diagnostic value towards AD (Figure 1). Furthermore
as fibril formation of TAU proteins is characterized

by hyperphosphorylation, the determination of either
phosphoTAU or the non-phosphorylated TAU fraction
(pTAUrel) confirms the TAU pathology in AD.

AR1-42/1-40 Ratio

-0,50 0,00 0,50 1,00 1,50
PET Uptake

Figure 1 The Amyloid-beta ratio of Amyloid-beta (1-42) to Amyloid-beta (1-40) significantly improves the accuracy of
concordant samples in comparison to PiB from 74.9% to 89.4% (Lewczuk et al. J Alzheimers Dis. 2017;55(2):813-822.):



Amyloid-B (1-40) RE59651

Amyloid-B (1-42) RE59661

phosphoTAU 30121609*
hTAU total RE59631*
non-phospho TAU RE59641*

Research of axonal destruction

Neurofilaments are the backbone of the neuronal NFH C e
cytoskeleton. Neurofilament light is found to be N -Lm_iﬁ C
elevated in neurodegenerative disorders that are NEM

associated with the destruction of white matter N -M=i C

ELISA

ELISA

ELISA

ELISA

ELISA

(substantia alba). Typically these are:

¢ Parkinson’s disease (PD)

¢ Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

« Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis (ALS)

Neurofilament light uUD51001*
(NF-light?)

Further research in neurodegeneration

ELISA

Ready to use 6 point standard curve

Only 5uL CSF needed

Low inter- and intra assay CVs

2 Kit controls included

As part of the Amyloid-beta ratio

Excellent sensitivity and specificity

Amyloid-B (1-42) calibrated against IFCC standard preparation

Ready to use 6 point standard curve
Only 25puL CSF needed

Low inter- and intra-assay CVs

2 kit controls included

Ready to use 6 point standard curve
Low inter- and intra-assay CVs
2 kit controls included

Ready to use 6 point standard curve

excellent discriminatory marker between AD and CJD
Low inter- and intra-assay CVs

2 kit controls included

NFL
N - -C

Figure 2: Schematic illustration of neurofilament subunits

Wide standard range
Age-dependent normal values available

Yet, as the field of neurodegeneration still has much
more to be discovered and understanding of disease
mechanisms has still to be completely understood,
Tecan offers a large range of assays to enable

research in this field.

Amyloid-B (1-38) RE59771
sAPP-a JP27734*
SAPP-} JP27732*

*Distributed by Tecan

ELISA

ELISA

ELISA

Discrimination of frontotemporal lobar degeneration (FTLD) and Alzheimer's
disease
Highly sensitive: <1 pg/mL

No cross-reactitivity to sAPP-|
Can be used for serum, plasma, CSF and cell culture supernatants

No cross-reactivity to sAPP-a
Can be used for serum, plasma, CSF and cell culture supernatants

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

RUO

RUO

RUO
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Infectious disease are caused by pathogenic microorganisms, such as
bacteria, viruses, parasites or fungi. Some infectious diseases can be
passed from person to person; some are transmitted via bites from
insects or animals.

Tecan offers a wide range of ELISAs for detecting antibody classes (IgA, I1gG, IgM) in serum, plasma or
infectious diseases caused by pathogenic cerebrospinal fluid (CSF) or detection of antigens from
microorganisms, including bacteria, viruses, parasites stool samples.

or fungi. Our assays are based on detecting specific

BACTERIAL DISEASE

The high-quality ELISAs from Tecan are suitable for Pertussis and Haemophilius influenza B can be
diagnosis and therapy monitoring for Heliobacter determined by antibody concentration measuring with
plyori, Lyme borreliosis, Chlamydia and Syphillis. Tecan immunoassays.

Furthermore, the vaccine status of Tetanus, Diphtheria,

Borrelia + VISE IgG RE57201 ELISA Superior antigen mixture
Borrelia 14 kDa + OspC IgM RE5721 ELISA Diagnostic sensitivity 1gG: 98% and IgM: 99% Yes
Diagnostic specificity 19G: 94% and IgM: 95%

Quantitative (titer) or qualitative (cut-off) results can be obtained
Low- and high level kit controls included

Ready to use reagents

Evaluated for serum, plasma and CSF

Bordetella pertussis IgA 30113472 ELISA Complete range of mixed and single antigen ELISAs Yes
Bordetella pertussis I9G 30113473 ELISA Single antigen ELISA are calibrated against 1st Int. Standard WHO 06/140 Yes
Bordetella pertussis IgM 30113474 ELISA Qualitative or quantitative results (IU/mL for single antigen ELISAS) Yes
Bordetella PT I9G 30113476 ELISA Wide linear measurement range Yes
Bordetella PT IgA 30113475 ELISA Diagnostic sensitivity and specificity: 95% Yes
Haemophilus influenzae B IgG | RE56351 ELISA Antigen: polyribosylribitolphosphate (PRP), which correlates to common vaccines Yes

Calibrated to NIBSC code 09/222
Shelf life: >18 months
Low- and high level kit controls included

Helicobacter pylori IgA RE56371 ELISA Antibody as well as antigen (stool) ELISA available Yes
Helicobacter pylori IgG RE56381 ELISA Antigens (antibody assays): CagA (cytotoxin associated proteine) and VacA Yes
Helicobacter pylori IgM RE56391 ELISA (vasculisied cytotoxin) Yes

Fecal Helicobacter-Antigen RE58891 ELISA High diagnostic sensitivity (98%) and specificity (100%) of IgG ELISA proven in Yes
external method comparison study (AFSSAPS, France)
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VIRAL DISEASE

The Tecan ELISAs for identification of viral infectious Hantavirus and Zika virus. In addition, ELISA assays for
diseases are appropriate for routine and special the detection of antibodies from the TORCH panel are
diagnostic markers, like Measles, Epstein-Barr, part for the product portfolio.

= = = ===
Zika virus IgM [-capture 30113441 ELISA K-capture technology

No significant cross reactivity to other Flaviviridae
Qualitative result evaluation
Sensitivity: > 99% and specificity: 98.5%

Dengue IgG RES58671 ELISA Detection of all 4 Dengue types Yes
Dengue IgM [-capture RE58581 ELISA K-capture technology for IgM Yes
Diagnostic sensitivity and specificity: 99%
Dengue NS1 ELISA will be available soon

Chikungunya IgG capture RES58831 ELISA High diagnostic sensitivity (98%) and specificity (99%) due to antibody capture Yes
Chikungunya IgM }-capture RE58841 ELISA technology Yes
Epstein-Barr virus EA IgA RE56211 ELISA Complete product portfolio of EBV diagnostics Yes
Epstein-Barr virus EA IgG RES5731 ELISA Highly specific antigens: p18 (VCA), p54 (EA), p72 (EBNA) Yes
Epstein-Barr virus EA IgM RE56231 ELISA High diagnostic sensitivity and specificity in primary, past infections and Yes
Epstein-Barr virus EBNA-1 IgA | RE56241 ELISA reactivation Yes
Epstein-Barr virus EBNA-11gG | RE56251 ELISA Qualitative (cut-off) or quantitative (titer, for EBNA-1 and EA) results Yes
Epstein-Barr virus EBNA-11gM | RE56261 ELISA Yes
Epstein-Barr virus VCA IgA 30113624 ELISA Yes
Epstein-Barr virus VCA 1gG RES58751 ELISA Yes
Epstein-Barr virus VCA IgM RES58761 ELISA Yes

PARASITE DISEASE

The choice of products in parasites diagnosis includes
species-selective ELISAs for most common parasites,
e.g. Echinococcus, Malaria and Toxocara.

Toxocara canis IgG RES58721 ELISA High diagnostic sensitivity (97%) and specificity (99%)
Antigens: synthetic oligopeptides with glycosylation

66 Due to interchangeable reagents and
same workflow of most of the assays the
automation on open ELISA systems, like
the Freedom EVOlyzer® is easy to
perform.* For more information on this
topic please see page 21. 99

w

*The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®) has to be validated individually on
site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot numbers for the single components.
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Autoimmunity.

Autoimmune disease are chronic inflammatory processes. They can

be either organ-specific or systemic in nature. Autoimmune diseases
predominantly affect women and correlate with the production of
disease-associated autoantibodies. The impact of autoimmune diseases
on the cost of healthcare and effective treatment underline the
importance of accurate and reliable methods for diagnosis, prognosis
and monitoring autoimmune diseases.

MYASTHENIA GRAVIS

Myasthenia gravis (MG) is caused by the failure of In 10-20 % of the patients with generalized MG, and

in up to 50 % of the patients with ocular MG these
autoantibodies cannot be detected. In these cases the
disease is commonly referred to as seronegative MG
(SNMG). The antibodies to the muscle-specific receptor
tyrosine kinase can be detected and measured via
MuSK-Ab ELISA.

neuromuscular signal transmission. To confirm the
diagnosis of MG the determination of acetylcholine
receptors (ARADb) and muscle-specific receptor
tyrosine kinase (MuSK) autoantibodies is needed.

The ARADb Radioimmunoassay is the state of the art
diagnosis method for autoantibodies in serum of
80-90 % of patients with generalized myasthenia gravis
and in 55-70 % of patients with ocular myasthenia.

Acetylcholine Receptor RE21023 / RIA Antigen: human muscle acetylcholine receptor Yes
Autoantibodies (ARAb)* RE21021 Sensitivity: 93% and specificity: 98%

Total assay time is only 3 hours

Easy to perform assay

Cut-off and positive control

Very robust assay with excellent between-lot reproducibility

Free Quality Assessment Scheme (QAS)

MuSK-Ab (Muscle-specific RE51021 ELISA The only available ELISA in the market Yes
Receptor Tyrosine Kinase- Sensitivity: 95% and specificity: 99%
Ab) Wide measurement range

Quantitative results from standard curve

*Twice a year, Tecan provides a free of charge QAS for ARAb binding and blocking.



RHEUMATOID DISEASE

Rheumatoid factors are autoantibodies they are syndrome and systemic lupus erythematosus. At the
increasingly detachable in patients suffering under beginning of the RA the RF are rarely positive and
rheumatoid arthritis. Simultaneously, the RF can occur after a duration of more than one year the frequency
in other autoimmune diseases such as Sjégren’s reaches of 70-80 %.

Parameter ‘ Catalog No. ‘ Method ‘ Features ‘ CE
Cyclic Citrullinated Peptide- | RE75791 ELISA Antigen: 2" generation highly purified synthetic cyclic citrullinated peptides Yes
Ab (CCP-Ab) (CCP2) containing modified arginine residues

Sensitivity: 79% and specificity: 97%

Ready to use reagents

2 Kit controls included

Quantitative results from standard curve can be obtained

Rheumatoid factor (RF) IgA/ | RE70341 ELISA Qualitative and quantitative result interpretation. Yes
igG/IgM

COELIAC DISEASE

The immune-mediated inflammatory process following Although the IgA isotype of these antibodies usually

ingestion of wheat, rye, or barley proteins occurs in predominates in coeliac disease, individuals may also
genetically susceptible individuals. Coeliac disease is produce |gG isotypes. The most sensitive and specific
associated with a variety of autoantibodies, including serologic test is the tTG-IgA test.

tissue transglutaminase (tTG) and gliadin antibodies.

Parameter Catalog No. | Method Features CE
tissue Transglutaminase IgA | 30132293 ELISA Antigen: recombinant, eukaryotic expressed transglutaminase. Excellent high Yes
TG IgA) sensitivity and specifity.
tissue Transglutaminase IgG | 30132295 ELISA Yes
(tTG 1gG)

Modified Gliadin Peptide IgA | RE75741 ELISA Antigen: synthetic instead of native gliadin Yes
(MGP IgA) Higher sensitivity and significantly more
Modified Gliadin Peptide IgG | RE75751 ELISA specific than conventional gliadin antibodies Yes
(MGP 1gG) (especially 19G subclass)

Children (MGP 1gG)

SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOSUS

The Systemic lupus erythematosus (SLE) is an central nervous system. Antibodies against dsDNA
episodes/in stages occurring, chronic inflammatory have a high pathogenetic and diagnostic significance
autoimmune disease with numerous organ systems for SLE. More than 60 % of patients with SLE contain
pressure such as skin, joints, kidneys, blood cells and Auto-Ab to dsDNA.

Parameter Catalog No. | Method Features CE
dsDNA-Ab RE19011 RIA Recommended as most reliable assay (“Gold standard”). dsDNA antibody titer Yes

is highly correlated with disease activity, therapy monitoring and development
of disease. High specificity, sensitivity and diagnosis efficiency. Total assay time
only 1.5 hours

dsDNA-Ab RE75201 ELISA High diagnostic sensitivity and specificity for SLE Yes
Total assay time is only 1.5 hours




Immunology is the medical field that addresses the study of
physiological functioning of the immune system in health and disease.

Dysfunctions of the immune system are generally
termed “immune disorders”. These types of disorders
can be characterized in different ways. First by the
component(s) of the immune system affected, second
whether the immune system is either overactive or
underactive, third whether the condition is congenital

Neopterin

Neopterin is a low molecular weight molecule
belonging to the chemical group known as pteridines.
It plays a major role in the adaptive, cell mediated
immune response. It is synthesised by cellular immune
reaction of macrophages and dendritic cells upon
stimulation with the cytokine interferon-? and as a
consequence released. Neopterin has a higher stability
in body fluids which makes the sample handling and
measurement easier compared to other cytokines.

or acquired. The immune system can be divided into
the ancient, primitive innate immune system and (in
vertebrates) the adaptive immune system. This can be
further divided into humoral (antibody response) and
cell-mediated components.

The low molecular weight, let neopterin molecules
rapidly pass the intravasal area, where it is released
into urine after glomerular filtration. The half-life period
in human bodies is only affected by renal excretion. So
neopterin values reflect the totality of immunological
processes for monocytes/macrophages and dendritic
cells and can be seen as a general marker of immune
activity.

Neopterin RE59321 ELISA Suitable for all vertebrates (validated for human)

Validated for serum, plasma, urine

Can be used from pre-clinical to clinical phase of development

High throughput screening possible in combination with TECAN automation*
HMGBI1

The multi-tasker of the innate immune system!

Over years, HMGBI1 has increasingly attracted the
attention of all kinds of researchers. It is one of the
most intriguing molecules within the complete arsenal
of proteins of the innate immune system as HMGB1 is
either actively secreted by immune cells, or passively
by injured cells as the cell’s immediate cry for help.

Tecan’s HMGBT1 ELISA, which has been developed by
Shino-Test Corporation, Japan, in cooperation with
Prof. Dr. Ikuro Maruyama, Kagoshima University, is
regarded by key opinion leaders as the gold standard
in the field and has been used in more than 800
publications.

*The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®) has to be validated
individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot numbers for the single components.
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HMGB1 ST510M ELISA Widely used and cited in multiple publications, including sepsis, cancer,
diabetes and others
Can be used for all mammals and all types of body fluids

HMGB1 is a nuclear protein that

can bind and bend DNA, but it can m\ ? ? I:MEII
also be released to the extracellular 35 €106 CB c4s 1o
: . . €23 €45 C106 S—S SH SH SsH sH
environment where it exerts additional sh sh sH
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led to a better understanding of the
mechanism of its translocation and its AC Q m
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It will now also allow more in-depth

studies into the role of HMGBT in
numerous pathologies, including
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e Autoimmune diseases

e Sepsis

e Cancer

e Diabetes c:23 C‘:ls c1:06

e Cardial infarction S—S SH

 Stroke HMGBI1 biology by the current state of scientific knowledge

e ... any inflammatory process

BIOLOGICS DRUG MONITORING

With the development of the first therapeutic function. Tecan therefore offers now a large range
monoclonal antibodies during the last decade of of assays to detect biopharmaceuticals and possible
the 20th century, the use of these types of drug has corresponding autoantibodies against the drug
grown significantly. As biologics, or also termed produced by the patient’s immune system. Testing
biopharmaceuticals, are always produced in living biologics is a further step towards personalized

organisms such as E.coli, yeast (Saccharomyces medicine.
cerevisiae) or cell lines, the drug quality and its

functioning are dependent on the production process

itself and as such have to be tightly controlled in its

Infliximab QS51001* ELISA Optimized for Cmin-Cmax levels
(Remicade®) Low sample volume
Short assay time

QS51101* ELISA Quantitative (only one on market) Yes
Low sample volume

Adalimumab QS51011* ELISA Optimized for Cmin-Cmax levels Yes
(Humira®) Low sample volume

Short assay time

QS51111* ELISA Quantitative (only one on market) Yes
Low sample volume

The above shown products for Infliximab and
Adalimumab though are only a small excerpt of

assays. We can also provide other assays for biological
drugs such as Bevacizumab, Cetuximab, Etanercept,
Golimumab, Nivolumab, Trastuzumab and many more.

*Distributed by Tecan

If you would like to use assays for an indication not validated by IBL International, your laboratory should perform a
validation study for this specific indication as indicated by national regulation.
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Smart, small

and precise.

ThunderBolt®'"?

small footprint, big opportunities

A cost-efficient solution optimized for lower throughput demands - ideally suited to the

Tecan specialty assay portfolio.

ECONOMICAL

Small footprint saves space.

Single probe, dual needle system with liquid level
sensing enables clot detection and minimizes dead
volume.

Advanced diagnostics though start-up instrument
check, and logging and archiving of files for every
operation.

Probe-mounted camera for remote troubleshooting,
to maximize uptime.

EFFICIENT

High sample and reagent loading capacity for
parallel processing of up to eight assays.

Orbital microplate shaker, with no-spill design,
improves adherence to assay protocols.

Sliding tray provides easy access for sample and
reagent loading reducing hands-on time.

' The instrument is available in Europe in conjunction with
Tecan immunoassays. The combined use of assays, process
script and instrument has to be validated individually on
site by each laboratory.

2 Manufactured by Gold Standard Diagnostics

Ezmder/Bou"

PRECISE

High precision microsyringe enables direct 1:100
dilution in reaction wells.

Individual well tracking and timing of all process
steps eliminates OD drifts over plates.

Forced air convection incubator evenly heats each
well and avoids the edge effects.

SAFE

Intelligent racks automatically detect and record
sample positions during loading to reduce errors.
Built-in barcode reader streamlines loading and
decreases sample tracking errors.

Intuitive workflow, with adjustable lot-specific
information, flexible data reduction, multi-language
support and more.




Automated

Freedom EVOlyzer®?
high throughput with process security

A high throughput solution for processing entire diagnostic panels - offering improved

result comparability.

ECONOMICAL

Continuous sample loading enables fast response to
changing demands, offering higher throughput and
time savings.

Liquid level sensors pre-check sample, reagent and
wash buffer volumes, reducing manual interactions
and preempting pipetting errors.

Integrated maintenance reports support laboratory

quality management and reduce administrative efforts.

EFFICIENT

Dual parallel arm processing with up to eight
pipetting tips offers rapid sample and reagent
distribution.

Choose between washable tips, conductive
disposable tips or use a combination of both to

optimize productivity and minimize sample carryover.

Dynamic scheduler optimizes machine usage and
turnaround time with interleaved processing of up to
12 plates in parallel.

3 Not available in the USA. The combined use of assays, process
scripts and instrument has to be validated individually on site by each
laboratory.

multi-parameter analysis.
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PRECISE

Optimized pipetting parameters for consistent
processing of precious and difficult to pipette samples.
Parallel processing of up to 15 assays for better result
comparability.

Established protocols for high reproducibility.

SAFE

Automatic barcode scanning tracks samples, plates
and reagents throughout the process, ensuring
traceability and complete process security.
Customizable result reports indicate run status for
straightforward result validation.

Simple and supported operation, with reagent
shopping list and loading guide, cherry-picking of
assays and multi-language software.




22 SELECTED IMMUNOASSAYS

ThunderBolt® rrotocoLs sTATUS MARCH 2021

Protocol analysis includes performance characteristics as CV%, carry-over, testing for drifts.

Parameter Cat. No. Parameter Cat. No. Parameter Cat. No.

17beta-Estradiol Saliva ELISA
17-OH-Progesterone ELISA
25-Hydroxy-Vitamin D total ELISA

Salpha-Dihydrotestosterone (DHT)
ELISA

Adiponectin ELISA

Aldosterone ELISA

Amyloid-beta (1-40) CSF ELISA
Amyloid-beta (1-42) CSF ELISA
ANA HEp-2 Screen ELISA

ANA Profile 8 ELISA
Androstane-diol-Glucuronide ELISA
Androstenedione ELISA

Annexin 1IgG/IgM ELISA
Aspergillus Fumigatus IgG ELISA
Bordetella pertussis IgA ELISA
Bordetella pertussis IgG ELISA
Bordetella pertussis IgM ELISA
Borrelia burgdorferi IgG ELISA
Borrelia burgdorferi IgM ELISA
CatCombi ELISA

Chlamydia pneumoniae IgA ELISA
Chlamydia pneumoniae IgG ELISA
Chlamydia pneumoniae IgM ELISA
Chlamydia trachomatis IgA ELISA
Chlamydia trachomatis IgG ELISA
Chlamydia trachomatis IgM ELISA
CIC-ClIq ELISA

Cortisol ELISA

Cortisol Saliva ELISA

CRP high sensitive ELISA
Cytomegalovirus IgG ELISA
Cytomegalovirus IgM ELISA
DHEA ELISA

DHEA Saliva ELISA

Estriol High Sensitive Saliva ELISA
Estrone ELISA

Estrone Saliva ELISA

Ethanolamin IgG

Ethanolamin IgM

30121045

RE52071

RE53041

DB52021

30126762

RE52301

RE59651

RE59661

RE70151

RE75401

DB52171

DB52161

RE70451

30113468

30113472

30113473

30113474

30113477

30113478

RE59242

RE57031

RE57041

RE57051

RE57001

RE5701

RE57021

DM59211

RE52061

RES52611

EU59151

RE57061

RE57071

RE52221

RE52651

30121046

DB52051

RE52681

RE70581

RE70581

Free Testosterone ELISA

Gliadin IgA ELISA

Gliadin IgA ELISA

Gliadin IgG ELISA

Helicobacter pylori IgG plus ELISA
Herpes simplex virus 119G ELISA
Herpes simplex virus 1I1gM ELISA
Herpes simplex virus 1/2 IgM ELISA
Herpes simplex virus 2 IgG ELISA
Herpes simplex virus 2 IgM ELISA
1gG4 Food Screen 24 ELISA
Insulin ELISA

Interleukin-17A (IL-17A) ELISA
Leptin ELISA

Malaria-Ab ELISA

Measles virus IgG ELISA

Measles virus IgM ELISA
Metanephrine ELISA

Mumps virus (Parotitis) IgG ELISA
Mumps virus (Parotits) IgM ELISA
MuSK-Ab ELISA

Mycoplasma pneumoniae IgA
ELISA

Mycoplasma pneumoniae IgG
ELISA

Mycoplasma pneumoniae IgM
ELISA

Myeloperoxidase-Ab ELISA
(PANCA)

Neopterin ELISA

NF-light ® ELISA?
Parvovirus B19 IgG ELISA
Parvovirus B19 IgM ELISA
phosphoTau ELISA?
Pregnenolone ELISA
Progesterone Saliva ELISA
Proteinase 3-AB (cANCA)
Prothrombin 1gG/IgM ELISA
Renin (active) ELISA
Rheumatoid factor IgA
Rheumatoid factor IgG

Rheumatoid factor IgM

DB52181

RE75701

RE75701

RE7571M

30114048

RE57901

RES57911

RE57951

RE57921

RE57931

30113482

RES53171

BES53171

MD53001

RE58901

30114056

30114064

RE59181

30114065

30114066

RES51021

RE58791

RE58771

RES58781

RE75601

RE59321

UD51001

RE57281

RE57291

30121609

DB52031

RES52281

RE75611

RE70631

RE53321

RE75761

RE75771

RE75781

Rubella virus IgG ELISA

Rubella-Virus IgM micro-capture
ELISA

SARS-CoV S1/RBD IgG Ab ELISA
SARS-CoV-2 (Covid-19) IgA ELISA?
SARS-CoV-2 (Covid-19) IgG ELISA?
SARS-CoV-2 (Covid-19) IgM ELISA?
Serotonin ELISA

SHIKARI Q-ADA (Adalimumab)
ELISA2

SHIKARI Q-OMA (Omalizumab)
ELISA2

SHIKARI S-ATO (Anti-Omalizumalb-
Ab) ELISA2

Tau total ELISA2

Testosterone Saliva ELISA
Tetanus toxin 5S IgG plus ELISA
Toxoplasma gondii IgA ELISA

Toxoplasma gondii IgM micro-
capture ELISA

Transglutaminase IgA ELISA
Transglutaminase IgG ELISA
TSH ELISA

Varicella zoster virus IgG ELISA
Varicella-Zoster-Virus IgM ELISA

Zika virus IgM mirco-capture ELISA

RE57081

RE57091

30181829

30177446

30177447

30177448

RES59121

QS5101

30124471

30124472

RE59631

RE52631

30114074

30113625

RE571M

30132295

30132293

RE55221

30114081

30114082

30113441

"Research use only.
2 Distributed by IBL International

The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®)
has to be validated individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot
numbers for the single components.
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Freedom EVOIlyzer® protocoLs sTATUS MARCH 2021

Protocol analysis includes performance characteristics as CV%, carry-over, testing for drifts.

Parameter Cat. No. Parameter Cat. No. Parameter Cat. No.

17beta-Estradiol Saliva ELISA 30121045 || Diptheriae toxin 5S IgG plus ELISA 30113622 | Neopterin ELISA RE59321
17-OH-Progesterone ELISA RE52071 Echinococcus IgG ELISA 30113623 || P3NP (PIIINP) ELISA? 30176061
17-OH-Progesterone Saliva ELISA RE52271 Estriol High Sensitive Saliva ELISA 30121046 || Parvovirus B19 IgG ELISA RE57281
25-OH-Vitamin D total ELISA RE53041 Estrone ELISA DB52051 Parvovirus B19 IgM ELISA RES57291
gal_'l‘;ia'DihydrOteStOSterO”e (CHD " bB52021 || Free Testosterone ELISA DB52181 | phosphoTau ELISA2 30121609
Active-B12 (Holotranscobalamin)  axs3101  FT3 (Free Triiodthyronine) ELISA  RES5231  phospho-Tau related ELISA? RE59641
Adenovirus IgG ELISA 30113466 | FT4 (Free Thyroxine) ELISA RE55241 Progesterone Saliva ELISA RE52281
Adenovirus IgM ELISA 30113467 || Helicobacter pylori IgG plus ELISA 30114048 | | Proinsulin intact ELISA2 RE53061
Adiponectin ELISA 30126762 | Herpes simplex virus 119G ELISA  RE57901 EEE‘Z”E"V"“S IgM micro-capture  prosng,
Aldosterone ELISA RE52301 Herpes simplex virus 1/2 1I9G ELISA RE57941 SARS-CoV S1/RBD IgG Ab ELISA 30181829
AMH ELISA 30150318 || Herpes simplex virus 1/2 IgM ELISA  RE57951 SARS-CoV-2 (Covid-19) IgA ELISA? 30177446
Amyloid-beta (1-40) CSF ELISA RE59651 Herpes simplex virus 2 1IgG ELISA RES57921 SARS-CoV-2 (Covid-19) IgG ELISA? 30177447
Amyloid-beta (1-42) CSF ELISA RE59661 Herpes simplex virus 2 IgM ELISA RE57931 SARS-CoV-2 (Covid-19) IgM ELISA? 30177448
Androstane-diol-Glucuronide ELISA DB52171 HMBGT Express ELISA 30164033 | | Serotonin ELISA RE59121
Androstenedione ELISA DB52161 Homocysteine ELISA? AX51301 Spermatozoa-Ab ELISA RE52029
Androstenedione Saliva ELISA RE52671 IgG Food Screen 24 ELISA 30113481 Tau total ELISA2 RE59631
Ascaris lumbricoides IgG ELISA RE58701 IgG Food Screen 7 ELISA 30131629 || TBE virus (FSME) IgM ELISA 30114078
Bordetella pertussis IgA ELISA 30113472 || 1gG Food Screen Daily 88 ELISA 30131647 | Testosterone ELISA RE52151
Bordetella pertussis IgG ELISA 30113473 '\?e%g;%‘l’esgﬁgg Fruits and 30131631 | Testosterone Saliva ELISA RE5263]
Bordetella pertussis IgM ELISA 30113474 IgG Food Screen Meat 40 ELISA 30131635 | | Tetanus toxin 5S IgG plus ELISA 30114074
Bordetella PT IgA ELISA 30113475 IgG Food Screen Milk Egg ELISA 30131649 || Toxocara canis |IgG ELISA RES58721
Bordetella PT IgG ELISA 30113476 || IgG Food Screen Nuts 40 ELISA 30131633 || TriCat TM ELISA RE59395
Borrelia + VISE 19G ELISA RE57201 1gG4 Food Screen 24 ELISA 30113482 || TSH ELISA RE55221
Borrelia 14 kDa + OspC IgM ELISA RE57211 IgG4 Food Screen 7 ELISA 30131628 || Varicella zoster virus IgG ELISA RE57371
Borrelia burgdorferi IgG ELISA 30113477 || 19G4 Food Screen Daily 88 ELISA 30131646 || Varicella-Zoster-Virus IgM ELISA 30114082
Borrelia burgdorferi IgM ELISA 30113478 '\?gét':a%?edsljgf” Rrditsiand 30131630 | Parainfluenza 1/2/3 IgA ELISA 30114067
CCP-Ab ELISA RE75791 IgG4 Food Screen Meat 40 ELISA 30131634 || TSH ELISA RES55221
Chlamydia pneumoniae IgA ELISA RE57031 1gG4 Food Screen Milk Egg ELISA 30131648 || Varicella zoster virus 1IgG ELISA RE57371
Chlamydia pneumoniae IgG ELISA  RE57041 1gG4 Food Screen Nuts 40 ELISA 30131632 || Varicella-Zoster-Virus IgM ELISA 30114082
Chlamydia pneumoniae IgM ELISA  RE57051 Leptin ELISA MD53001 | | Parainfluenza 1/2/3 IgA ELISA 30114067
Chlamydia trachomatis IgA ELISA RE57001 Malaria-Ab ELISA RE58901 Tetanus toxin 5S IgG plus ELISA 30114074
Chlamydia trachomatis IgG ELISA RE57011 Measles virus IgG ELISA 30114056 | Transglutaminase IgA 30129955
Chlamydia trachomatis IgM ELISA RE57021 Measles virus IgM ELISA 30114064 || TriCat Adrenalin RE59395
Chromogranin A ELISA 30126469 || MetCombi Plasma ELISA RE59202 || TriCat Dopamin RE59395
Cortisol Saliva ELISA RES52611 Mumps virus (Parotitis) IgG ELISA 30114065 || TriCat Noradrenalin RE59395
g‘gigl‘_'fsiumet” (Q-Fever) Phase 2. pegggz || Mumps virus (Parotits) IgM ELISA 30114066 TSH ELISA RE55221
Cytomegalovirus IgM ELISA RE57071 MuSK-Ab ELISA RES51021 Varicella zoster virus IgG RE57371
DHEA ELISA RES2221 | (veoplasma pneumoniae IgA RES8791 | Varicella zoster virus IgM 30114082
DHEA Saliva ELISA RE5265 '\E"ﬁ’lcsip'asma pneumoniae IgG RES8771 | Parainfluenza 1/2/3 IgA ELISA 30114067
DHEA-S ELISA RES218] | (veoPlesma pneumoniae IgM RE58781

"Research use only.
2 Distributed by IBL International

The combined use of assays, process script and open system instrument (e.g. EVOlyzer®, ThunderBolt®)
has to be validated individually on site by each laboratory. Interchangeability is only valid within same lot
numbers for the single components.
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